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Waimea Bobby Calf Pool Committee 
Wallace Drummond Dron, 
Lawrence Canton, 
John Leslie Borlase, 
Henry Austin David Clouston, 
Victor James Gardiner, 
James William MacEwan, and 
Brian Neville Wadsworth. 

W airarapa Bobby Calf Pool Committee 
Leslie Jonathan Fairbrother, 
Charles Victor Bargh, 
Geoffrey Harold Blundell, 

Harold Cecil Mortenson, 
Daniell foseph McGillicuddy, 
Ernest Reginald Rose, and 
John Robert Alexander Weatherstone. 

Waitemata Bobby Calf Pool Committee 

William Robert Cross, 
Thomas Rodney Brown, 
Michael James Bayes, 
Ronald John Ashford, 
Richard John Shugg, and 
Robert Gilmore. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

No. 49 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE REsERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 
WEDNESDAY, 10 AUGUST 1966 

Notes in Circulation 
Demand deposits­

(a) State 
(b) Banks .. 
(c) Marketing accounts 
(d) Other .. 

Time deposits 

Liabilities 

Liabilities in currencies other than 
currency-

(a) Demand 
(b) Time 

Other liabilities 
Capital accounts-

(a) General Reserve Fund 
(b) Other reserves 

New Zealand 
£ 
54,207 

4,609,218 

1,500,000 
6,915,275 

£ 
80,267,802 

15,586,610 
36,505,034 
2,001,321 

28,527,480 

4,663,425 

703,118 

8,415,275 

Assets 

Gold 
Overseas assets--

( a) Current accounts and short-term 
bills 

(b) Investments .. 

New Zealand coin 
Discounts 
Advances-

(a) To the State (including Treasury 
bills) 

(b) To marketing accounts 
(c) Other advances 

Investments in New Zealand­
(a) N.Z. Government securities 
(b) Other 

Other assets 

£ 
35,348,704 
13,191,099 

32,638,790 
52,156,145 
4,120,563 

36,640,589 
73,750 

£ 
140,808 

48,539,803 
397,263 

88,915,498 

36,714,339 
1,962,354 

£176,670,065 £176,670,065 

R. M. SMITH, Chief Accountant. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment 

Emergency Forces Rehabilitation Act 
1953 

Harbours Act 1950 

Licensing Trusts Act 1949 
Shipping and Seamen Act 1952 
Post Office Act 1959 
Rock Oyster Farming Act 1964 

Short Title or Subject-matter 

Emergency Forces Rehabilitation Regulations 1953, 
Amendment No. 4 

Harbour Boards Representation Order 1959, Amend-
ment No. 4 

Local Licensing Trusts Regulations 1966 .. 
Marine Engineers Examination Regulations 1966 
Radio Regulations 1953, Amendment No. 9 
Rock Oyster Farming Regulations 1964, Amendment 

No.1 

Serial 
Number 
1966/137 

1966/138 

1966/139 
1966/140 
1966/141 
1966/142 

Date Price 
of (Postage 

Enactment Free) 
17/8/66 6d. (5c) 

17/8/66 6d. (5c) 

17/8/66 6d. (5c) 
17/8/66 2s. 6d. (25c) 
17/8/66 9d. (Sc) 
17/8/66 9d. (8c) 

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops-corner of Rutland and Lome Streets (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland; 
Investment House, Alma Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 
1721), Christchurch; corner of Water and Bond Streets (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may 
be ordered by quoting serial number. 

R. E. OWEN, Government Printer. 

Mining :Privileges: Struck Off the :Register 

PURSUANT to section 188 of the Mining Act 1926, I hereby give notice that the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereto have been 
struck off the Register. 

Dated at Westport this 5th day of August 1966. 

Licence 
No. 

9245 
8244 
6546 

Date 

19/7/33 
6/11/29 
29/1/24 

Nature of Privilege 

Residence site licence 
Residence site licence 
Residence site licence 

SCHEDULE 
Locality 

Block I, Ngakawau S.D. 
Denniston .. 
Mokihinui Mine 

C. H. KENT,·Mining Registrar. 

Registered Holder 

H. J. Chandler, jnr. 
Stephen Smythe. 
Leonard Tomasi. 


