Waimea Bobby Calf Pool Committee

Wallace Drummond Dron, Lawrence Canton, John Leslie Borlase Henry Austin David Clouston, Victor James Gardiner, James William MacEwan, and Brian Neville Wadsworth.

Wairarapa Bobby Calf Pool Committee

Leslie Jonathan Fairbrother, Charles Victor Bargh, Geoffrey Harold Blundell,

Tinhilitian

Harold Cecil Mortenson, Daniell Joseph McGillicuddy, Ernest Reginald Rose, and John Robert Alexander Weatherstone.

Waitemata Bobby Calf Pool Committee

William Robert Cross, Thomas Rodney Brown, Michael James Bayes, Ronald John Ashford, Richard John Shugg, and Robert Gilmore Robert Gilmore.

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON Wednesday, 10 August 1966

Liabilities				Assets							
Notes in Circulation					£ 80,267,802	Gold		••		• •	£ 140,808
Demand deposits— (a) State (b) Banks (c) Marketing acco (d) Other Time deposits	••				15,586,610 36,505,034 2,001,321 28,527,480	Overseas asset (a) Current bills (b) Investme New Zealand	accounts ents	and short	-term 	35,348,704 13,191,099 	48,539,803 397,263
Liabilities in current currency— (a) Demand (b) Time	cies other	r than 	£	land ,207 ,218	4,663,425	Discounts Advances— (a) To the S bills) (b) To mark			••	32,638,790 52,156,145	919
Other liabilities Capital accounts— (a) General Reserv (b) Other reserves	··· e Fund ··		1,500 6,915		703,118 8,415,275	(c) Other ac Investments in (a) N.Z. Go (b) Other	ivances New Zea overnment	 aland—		4,120,563	88,915,498
					2176,670,065	Other assets	••			73,750	36,714,339 1,962,354 £176,670,065

R. M. SMITH, Chief Accountant.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

Pursuant to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment	Short Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	of Enactment	Price (Postage Free)
Emergency Forces Rehabilitation Act 1953	Emergency Forces Rehabilitation Regulations 1953, Amendment No. 4	1966/137	17/8/66	6d. (5c)
Harbours Act 1950	Harbour Boards Representation Order 1959, Amendment No. 4	•	17/8/66	6d. (5c)
Licensing Trusts Act 1949	Local Licensing Trusts Regulations 1966	1966/139	17/8/66	6d. (5c)
Shipping and Seamen Act 1952	Marine Engineers Examination Regulations 1966	1966/140		2s. 6d. (25c)
Post Office Act 1959	Radio Regulations 1953, Amendment No. 9	1966/141	17/8/66	9d. (8c)
Rock Oyster Farming Act 1964	Rock Oyster Farming Regulations 1964, Amendment	1966/142	17/8/66	9d. (8c)
•	No. 1			

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops—corner of Rutland and Lorne Streets (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland; Investment House, Alma Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch; corner of Water and Bond Streets (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.

R. E. OWEN, Government Printer.

Mining Privileges Struck Off the Register

PURSUANT to section 188 of the Mining Act 1926, I hereby give notice that the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereto have been struck off the Register.

Dated at Westport this 5th day of August 1966.

C. H. KENT, Mining Registrar.

				SCHEDULE		
Licence No.	Date	Nature of Privilege		Locality		Registered Holder
9245 8244 6546	19/7/33 6/11/29 29/1/24	Residence site licence Residence site licence Residence site licence	••	Block I, Ngakawau S.D. Denniston	• • •	 H. J. Chandler, jnr. Stephen Smythe. Leonard Tomasi.